

**Province Government** Ministry Of Social Development **SudurPaschim Province Health Directorate** District Hospital, Bajhang

Phone: 092-421434/421255 E-mail: dh.bajhang@gmail.com Web: https://bajhanghospital.p7.gov.np

## Notice for Invitation of Construction Of 10 Beded Isolation Prefab Building

Date of publication: 2021-04-27(2078-01-14 BS)

1. The Province Government has allocated funds to cover eligible payment under the contract as specified in the table below. Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders.

- District Hospital Bajhang invites bids from eligible bidders for the works mentioned below under National Competitive Bidding procedures. Bidder shall fulfill the following key eligibility criteria and failure to meet such criteria shall be considered as non responsive and should be disqualified.
  - (a) Firm Registration Certificate (b) Business Registration Certificate (License) (c) VAT and PAN Registration certificate
  - (d) Tax Clearance Certificate of F/Y 2076/77 or Tax return submission evidence or evidence of Tax clearance time extension.
- 3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding document at the office of District Hospital, Bajhang, Nepal Ph: 092-421434/421255
- 4. Bidding document is available in District Hospital, Bajhang.
- 5. Interested bidders should Submitted and deposit the cost of bidding document 3000.00 NRs. In the following specified bank.

Name of the Bank: RastriyaBanijya Bank, Bajhang,

Name of Office: District Hospital, Baihang

Account No.: 4110100202060000 Office Code No.: 3500270027

- 7. A complete set of Bidding Documents may purchased from the office of District Hospital, Bajhang by submission of a written application, to the District Hospital only on or before 2021-05-26 (2078-02-12 BS) 05:00 PM or Office Hour.
- 8. Bids must be submitted to the office District Hospital, Bajhang, Nepal by hand on or before 2021-05-27 (2078-02-13 BS) 12:00 Noon. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 9. Bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidders representatives who choose to attend on 2021-05-27 (2078-02-13 BS) 14:00 hours at the office of District Hospital, Bajhang. Bid bond must be valid for a period of 90 days counting from the day of bid opening and shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period i.e Total bid security validity period shall be 120 days. Bidder should deposit the required Bid Security amount in Pradesh Lekha Niyantrak office, Bajhang at Rastriya Banijya bank Bajhang Branch Dharauti Khata No-4110100202030000 Office Code No: 3500270027 at Rastriya Banijya Bank, Bajhangor Bid Bond (Unconditional Bank Guarantee) issued by —All class Commercial Bank or Financial Institution eligible to issue Bank Guarantee as per prevailing Law drawn in favor of District Hospital, Bajhang.
- 10. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.

## **Details of Works**

S.N.	<b>Contract ID</b>	Description Of Works	Estimated Amount excluding VAT	<b>Bid Security</b>
1	BDH/08/2077-78	Construction Of 10 Beded Isolation Prefab Building	34,39,270.00	1.00.000.00

**Medical Superintendent** District Hospital, Bajhang